secondary sources of data collection. The secondary sources of data included textbooks, 

journals, accounting professional pronouncements and magazines. The primary source of data 

was the questionnaire, which was carefully designed and administered to a sample of three 

hundred and seventy-five (375) respondents across the two states with the assistance of simple 

random sampling technique; therefore, responses of the respondents emanated from a five point 

Likert rating scale ranging from strongly disagree (1), disagree (2), neutral (3), agree (4) and

[...]

public sector.  

SUMMARY, CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

The study investigated the relationship between forensic audit and mitigation of financial issues 

in Nigeria. The study employed survey and correlational research designs. The study used three 

hundred and seventy-five (375) respondents from Ministries, Departments and Agencies 

(MDAs) in Bayelsa and Rivers State. Primary and secondary data were used while the 

responses from the questionnaire were analyzed using univariate, bivariate and multivariate 

analysis. The results from the multivariate analysis disclosed a positive and insignificant